



2026:HHC:15078

Sukhwinder Singh versus Mohan Singh

Cr. Revision No.838 of 2024

17.03.2025 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate for the petitioner.
Mr. Amrik Singh Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.1.
Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2.

In view of the request made by learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on **24th March, 2025.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 17, 2025 (ps)