



2026:HHC:15078

Sukhwinder Singh Vs. *Mohan Singh & anr.*

Cr. Revision No.838 of 2024

09.05.2025 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amrick Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/ State.

Despite last opportunity, the petitioner has failed to comply with order dated 21.12.2024 passed by this Court. Therefore, this Court is left with no other alternative, but to withdraw the interim protection granted to the petitioner. Hence, interim order dated 21.12.2024 shall stand withdrawn.

Respondent No.1 is at liberty to execute the judgment of the learned trial Court in accordance with law.

List for hearing on admission on **20.06.2025**.

May 09, 2025
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge