



2026:HHC:15078

**Sukhwinder Singh Vs. Mohan Singh & Anr.**

**Cr. Revision No. 838/2024**

18.07.2025 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Pawan Kumar Nadda, Additional Advocate General and Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 2/State.

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the process for amicable settlement is still going on.

As prayed for, list on **29.08.2025**.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

**18<sup>th</sup> July, 2025**  
(raman)