



2026:HHC:15078

Sukhwinder Singh Vs. *Mohan Singh & anr.*

Cr. Revision No.838 of 2024

29.08.2025 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Amrick Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Ankush Thakur, Ms. Swati Draik, Deputy Advocates General and Mr. Shalabh Thakur, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent No.2/ State.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list
on **26.09.2025.**

August 29, 2025
(*V.Himalvi*)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge