



2026:HHC:15078

Sukhwinder Singh vs. Mohan Singh and
another

Cr. Revision No.838 of 2024

26.09.2025 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate for the
petitioner.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr.J.S. Guleria, Dy.A.G with Ms.Swati
Draik, Dy. A.G and Mr.Shalabh Thakur,
Asstt. A.G for respondent No.2.

Since none has appeared on behalf of
respondent No.1, despite repeated calls, therefore, in
the interest of justice, list on 31st October, 2025.

In the meantime, records of both the
Courts below be also called for.

September 26, 2025
(naveen)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge