



2026:HHC:15078

Sukhwinder Singh Vs. Mohan Singh & Anr.

Cr. Revision No. 838/2024

31.10.2025 Present: Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amrick Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 2/State.

Records received.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that he has to inspect the records.

As prayed for, list on **03.12.2025**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

31st October, 2025
(raman)