



2026:HHC:15078

Sukhwinder Singh Vs. *Mohan Singh & anr.*

Cr. Revision No.838 of 2024

05.01.2026 Present: Ms. Shivani Advocate, vice Mr. Kishore Pundeer, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Amrick Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Ankush Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/ State.

At the request of learned vice counsel for the petitioner, list on **18.03.2026**.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

January 05, 2026

(V.Himalvi)